

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

AT&T PENSION BENEFIT PLAN, AS SUCCESSOR TO THE
AMERITECH MANAGEMENT PENSION PLAN,
Petitioner,

v.

LINDA CALL, INDIVIDUALLY
AND ON BEHALF OF ALL OTHERS SIMILARLY SITUATED,
Respondent.

**On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari
to the United States Court of Appeals
for the Seventh Circuit**

**SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF
FOR PETITIONER**

WAYNE WATTS
THOMAS R. GILTNER
175 E. Houston
San Antonio, Texas 78205
(210) 351-3445

MICHAEL K. KELLOGG
Counsel of Record
SEAN A. LEV
LINDSAY A. KELLY
KELLOGG, HUBER, HANSEN,
TODD, EVANS & FIGEL, PLLC
1615 M Street, N.W., Suite 400
Washington, D.C. 20036
(202) 326-7900

Counsel for Petitioner

May 20, 2008

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT.....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iii
ARGUMENT:	
I. THE SEVENTH CIRCUIT'S ANALYSIS OF THE PLAN TERMS CONFLICTS WITH THE DECISIONS OF OTHER CIRCUITS AND IS INDEPENDENTLY SIGNIFICANT	1
II. THE COURT SHOULD ALSO GRANT REVIEW AS TO THE RECURRING ISSUE OF WHETHER PREJUDGMENT INTEREST IS AVAILABLE	8
CONCLUSION	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>California v. Roy</i> , 519 U.S. 2 (1996)	4
<i>Clair v. Harris Trust & Sav. Bank</i> , 190 F.3d 495 (7th Cir. 1999)	9
<i>Firestone Tire & Rubber Co. v. Bruch</i> , 489 U.S. 101 (1989)	1
<i>Great-West Life & Annuity Ins. Co. v. Knudson</i> , 534 U.S. 204 (2002)	8
<i>Hansen v. Continental Ins. Co.</i> , 940 F.2d 971 (5th Cir. 1991)	9
<i>Lorenzen v. Employees Retirement Plan of Sperry & Hutchinson Co.</i> , 896 F.2d 228 (7th Cir. 1990)	8
<i>Massachusetts Mut. Life Ins. Co. v. Russell</i> , 473 U.S. 134 (1985)	9
<i>Mertens v. Hewitt Assocs.</i> , 508 U.S. 248 (1993)	8
<i>O'Neal v. McAninch</i> , 513 U.S. 432 (1995)	4
<i>Rostker v. Goldberg</i> , 453 U.S. 57 (1981)	4
<i>Spacek v. Maritime Ass'n – I.L.A. Pension Plan</i> , 134 F.3d 283 (5th Cir. 1998), <i>abrogated on other grounds by Central Laborers' Pension Fund v. Heinz</i> , 541 U.S. 739 (2004)	5
<i>Steiner Corp. Retirement Plan v. Johnson & Higgins</i> , 31 F.3d 935 (10th Cir. 1995)	6
<i>United States v. Williams</i> , 504 U.S. 36 (1992)	8

Walters v. National Ass'n of Radiation Survivors, 473 U.S. 305 (1985)4

Welch v. UNUM Life Ins. Co., 382 F.3d 1078
(10th Cir. 2004)6

STATUTES

Employee Retirement Income Security Act of
1974, 29 U.S.C. § 1001 *et seq.*:

§ 204(g), 29 U.S.C. § 1054(g).....2

§ 502 (a)(1)(B), 29 U.S.C. § 1132(a)(1)(B)8, 9

§ 502(a)(3)(B), 29 U.S.C. § 1132(a)(3)(B).....8, 9
